

MINISTRY OF BUSINESS, INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT HĪKINA WHAKATUTUKI

12 February 2024

Ref: DOIA 2324-1562

Mignon Email: fyi-request-25533-9621fcdc@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mignon

Thank you for your email of 26 January 2024 to the Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment requesting, under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act), the following information:

We require the following information for the selected BIC codes for companies, sole traders and partnerships

BIC Code
BIC Descriptor
Company Status: e.g., removed, registered, or liquidated
Company Legal Name and/or Partnership
Company Registration Number (7-Digits)
NZBN
Director(s) and/or Owner(s) of the business
Trading Name
Contact Details
Email
Phone
Full Address Details (Unit and Street Number, Street Name, Suburb, City, Post Code) a. Physical Location b. Postal Address

On 29 January 2024 you provided the following Business Industry Classification (BIC) codes:

A052957 Fruit picking	F331915 Flower wholesaling	I521950 Salvage service - marine
A015950 Hop growing	F331930 Livestock wholesaling	L661945 Rental of boats and yachts
A015905 Crop growing nec	F331935 Nursery stock - wholesale	A020110 Aquaculture (offshore)
A014210 Agistment service - other than horses	F331960 Tree or shrub, potted - wholesaling	A020120 Mussel Farming
A013980 Walnut growing	F331945 Seed wholesaling - farm or garden	A020130 Oyster farming
A013975 Tree nut growing nec	G392220 "Tyre or tube for motor vehicle, repairing - except retreading"	A020320 Fish breeding or farming (onshore)
A013940 Macadamia nut growing	E329960 Sand or other abrasive blasting of building exteriors	A041110 "Crayfishing, lobster fishing"
A013935 Fruit growing nec	E329985 Water bore drilling and construction	A041120 Lobster fishing
A013920 Avocado growing	E329931 Drilling contractor - construction nec	A041130 Rock lobster fishing
A013710 Olive growing	E329910 Abrasive blasting	A041310 Fishing - line fishing (including processing on board)
A013610 Citrus fruit growing	1481020 Inland water transport (except passenger only)	A041320 Line fishing
A013510 Stone fruit growing	1481060 "Ship charter, lease or rental (with crew - vessels under 45 metres length or 500 tonnes displacement)"	A041403 Netting for finfish (including processing on board)
A013410 Apple growing	I482070 Water taxi service	A041410 Trawling for finfish (including processing on board)
A013320 Strawberry growing	I501001 Boat hiring (with crew)	A041920 Diving for fish, shellfish
A013310 Berry fruit growing	I501013 Charter fishing boat operation	A041930 Fishing - freshwater
A013210 Kiwifruit growing	I501015 "Cruise operation - river, harbour or lake, with or without restaurant facilities"	A041940 Fishing - marine nec
A013120 Vineyard operation	I501023 Harbour sightseeing tour operation	A041960 Paua fishing
A013110 Grape growing	I501025 Game fishing tours	A041970 Seaweed - algae harvesting
A012340 Vegetable growing - except dry field peas, beans and soybeans	I501050 Whale watching tour	A052955 Fishing support services nec
F331905 Farm produce or supplies wholesaling	I521910 "Diver - commercial, salvage"	
F331910 Feed wholesaling	I521920 Navigation service - water transport	

Please find attached the requested data. This information has been identified from a search of the companies register and the New Zealand Business Number (NZBN) Register on 2 February 2024 using the above BIC codes.

The caveats and limitations of the information are set out below.

- 1. Only the companies, partnerships and sole traders which have provided their BIC code are included in the list. Where an entity elects to provide a BIC code, they select the code that best describes the entity's business.
- 2. Entities which have provided their BIC code but have elected to make their BIC code private are excluded from the list.
- 3. Entities with more than one BIC code appear more than once on the spreadsheet.
- 4. Only information which is publicly available on the companies register and NZBN register is included in the files.

Some information has been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of natural persons. I do not consider that the withholding of this information is outweighed by public interest considerations in making the information available.

For similar information requests, you may find it helpful to visit the Companies Office's Data Services page at: <u>https://www.companiesoffice.govt.nz/data-services/contact/</u>, where you can submit a data request.

If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request or this response, or if you require any further assistance, please contact <u>OIA@mbie.govt.nz</u>.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at <u>www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</u> or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours faithfully

Sheree McDonald

Sheree McDonald Acting National Manager, Business Registries Market Integrity